EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE
(Rendered Beyond The School Day)

FY 2018-2019 (revised June 11, 2018 ; July 9, 2018; August 13, 2018)

Principal Extended Employment Days
High School 55
Middle 40
Elementary 40
Supervision of teachers (per teacher)
Assistant Principal full-time board allocation)
High School 20
Middle 15
Elementary 15
Activities/Athlectic Director (icus) 15
Activities/Athlectic Director (cws) 0
Guidance HS/MS/ES 20/15/12
Library/Media Specialists (crs/Northystes) 10/10/12
Agriculture Teacher 55
CTE (two teachers) 5
Director of Special Education 30
Exceptional Child Coordinator for early childhood 10
Finance Officer 55
Board Treasurer
Instructional Coach (SIG FY17-FY19) 15(?)
Chief Academic Officer 45
Director of Pupil Personnel 45
Instructional Coordinator/Supervisor of Instructi 55
School Psychologist 5
Dist Admin- Student Supervisor of open campus 0

Math Specialist

Striving Readers Grant (FY19 & FY20)

Head Coaches

Assistant Coaches

Sponsors

Web Administrator
STLP Coordinator (District)
Public Relations

Peer Observer/Peer Training

District Lead
Family Literacy Lead
Early Childhood Coach
Elementary Coach
Middle/High Coach

Basketball (boys)
Basketball (girls)
Baseball
Softball
Golf
Cross Country
Volleyball
Track

High School Varsity

" Basketball (B/G)

Middle School Baseball
Softball
JV Basketball (B/G)
Fresh. Basketball (B/G)
High School Baseball
Softhall
Volleyball (2)
Track
Middle School Basketball (B/G)
High School Bass Fishing
High School Cheerleading
Middle School Cheerleading
Middle/High School Academic Team
Elementary Academic Team
High School Band
Middle Band

*Professional Development (over 24 hours)

The stipends listed above are total amounts allocated to the schools for the positions.
In the event of multiple sponsors/coaches, these amounts may be split at council's discretion.

The Extended Employment days and stipends are base on fulltime equivalents.

** Must actually drive the bus and have enough students to justify the use of a bus. The stipend may be allocated to an assisant.

* Must be pre-approved

$10,858

$8,372

$6,848

$129

$5,099

$2,099

$2,099

$5,099

$2,099

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,875

$2,200

$0

$5,875

# days to = $4,000

$5,875

$5,875

$5,875

$0

$0

$10,000

$6,000

$6,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$6,212

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$6,212

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$3,048

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$3,048

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$1,753

add $500 w/CDL**

$1,753

add $500 w/CDL**

$2,836

add $1,000 w/CDL**

$1,753

add $500 w/CDL**

51,601

add $500 w/CDL**

$1,000

add $500 w/CDL**

$1,000

add $500 w/CDL**

$2,621

$1,888

$1,791

$1,791

$1,527

$1,527

$1,220

$1,100

$1,621

$1,508

$1,438

$1,324

$3,296

$2,057

$4,262

$1,438

$1,431

$100/$75

$25 per hour of credit




