## **EXTRA SERVICE SALARY SCHEDULE**

(Rendered Beyond The School Day)

FY 2018-2019 (revised June 11, 2018; July 9, 2018; August 13, 2018)

Principal		Extended Employment Days		
Fillicipal	High School	Extended Employment Days 55	\$10,858	1
	Middle	40	\$8,372	
	Elementary	40	\$6,848	
	Supervision of teachers (per teacher)		\$129	1
Assistant Principal		20	45.000	1
	High School	20 15	\$5,099 \$2,099	1
	Middle Elementary	15	\$2,099	1
Activities/Athlectic Director (LCHS)		15	\$5,099	Ī
Activities/Athlectic Director (LCMS)		0	\$2,099	]
Guidance HS/MS/ES		20/15/12	\$0	1
Library/Media Specialists (LCHS/North/SLES)		10/10/12	\$0	1
Agriculture Teacher		55	\$0	- 1
CTE (two teachers)		5	\$0	- 1
Director of Special Education		30	\$5,875	ī
Exceptional Child Coordinator for Early Childhood		10	\$2,200	ī
Finance Officer		55	\$0	1
Board Treasurer			\$5,875	]
Instructional Coach (SIG FY17-FY19)		15(?)	# days to = \$4,000	1
Chief Academic Officer		45	\$5,875	<u>.</u> 1
Director of Pupil Personnel		45	\$5,875	i
Instructional Coordinator/Supervisor of Instruction		55	\$5,875	1
School Psychologist		5	\$0	<u>.</u> 1
Dist Admin- Student Supervisor of Open Campus		0	\$0	1
Math Specialist			\$10,000	1
			\$6,000	]
Striving Reducts C	irant (1113 & 1120)	District Lead Family Literacy Lead	\$6,000	1
		Early Childhood Coach	\$2,000	
		Elementary Coach	\$2,000	
		Middle/High Coach	\$2,000	
Head Coaches				
ricad Coderies		Basketball (boys)	\$6,212	add \$1,000 w/CDL**
		Basketball (girls)	\$6,212	add \$1,000 w/CDL**
		Baseball Softball	\$3,048 \$3,048	add \$1,000 w/CDL** add \$1,000 w/CDL**
	High School Varsity	Golf	\$1,753	add \$500 w/CDL**
		Cross Country	\$1,753	add \$500 w/CDL**
		Volleyball Track	\$2,836 \$1,753	add \$1,000 w/CDL** add \$500 w/CDL**
		_	•	add \$500 w/CDL**
	Middle School —	Basketball (B/G) Baseball	\$1,601 \$1,000	add \$500 w/CDL**
		Softball	\$1,000	add \$500 w/CDL**
Assistant C!	ſ		Å2.524	7
Assistant Coaches		JV Basketball (B/G) Fresh. Basketball (B/G)	\$2,621 \$1,888	1
	High School	Baseball	\$1,791	
	High School	Softball	\$1,791	
		Volleyball (2) Track	\$1,527	_
	Middle School	Basketball (B/G)	\$1,527 \$1,220	
Sponsors				
.,	High School	Bass Fishing	\$1,100	
	High School	Cheerleading	\$1,621	
	Middle School Middle/High School	Cheerleading Academic Team	\$1,508 \$1,438	
	Elementary	Academic Team	\$1,324	
	High School	Band	\$3,296	
	Middle	Band	\$2,057	<u></u>
Web Administrator			\$4,262	_
STLP Coordinator (District)			\$1,438	<u></u>
Public Relations			\$1,431	]
Peer Observer/Peer Training			\$100/\$75	]
*Professional Development (over 24 hours)			\$25 per hour of credit	]

The stipends listed above are total amounts allocated to the schools for the positions. In the event of multiple sponsors/coaches, these amounts may be split at council's discretion. The Extended Employment days and stipends are base on fulltime equivalents.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Must actually drive the bus and have enough students to justify the use of a bus. The stipend may be allocated to an assisant.

<sup>\*</sup> Must be pre-approved